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DISTRICT CHAMPIONSHIPS PLAY DATES: 

Monday, October 23, 2023   Pigtails in ANY classification 

  

1A Boys, 1A Girls, 3A Girls 

Tuesday, October 24, 2023   Quarterfinals 

Thursday, October 26, 2023  Semifinals 

Wednesday, November 1, 2023 Championship 

 

2A Boys, 2A Girls, 4A Boys, 4A Girls 

Wednesday, October 25, 2023 Quarterfinals 

Tuesday, October 31, 2023  Semifinals 

Thursday, November 2, 2023  Championship 

 

3A Boys 

Wednesday, October 25, 2023 Semifinals 

Wednesday, November 1, 2023 Championship  

 

DISTRICT XI SOCCER CHAIRMAN 

 Elaine A. Arnts  610-417-5419 

 

 

METHOD SEEDING AND BRACKETING 

The method of seeding teams will be as follows: 

 

A. Only games completed on or before Friday, October 20, 2023 will be used for seeding   

     purposes. 

B. League Champions--Those teams that are league champions will be seeded at the top of each   

     classification.  Where a classification has more than one league champion, the rating system   

     will determine each champion’s seeding.  All league champions must be determined by  

     Saturday, October 21, 2022 at 10PM. 

C. Higher seeded team is considered home team. 

D. Only games scheduled prior to the beginning of the season will be counted. 

 

 

 

GAME LOCATIONS 

First round and Quarterfinal Round games will be played at the site of the higher seeded teams. 

Semifinal and Championship Round games will be played on neutral site fields.  Neutral sites are 

defined as not being home fields of those teams involved in the completion to be played. 

 

 



OFFICIAL GAME BALL:  Wilson Forte Fybrid11 WTE 9906XB 

 

GAME/PRACTICE  BALLS:  Each team brings its own for pre-game warm-ups. No game 

balls will be provided by District XI until the Semifinal round. 

 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:  Participating schools will receive a separate tournament 

sheet containing detailed information of the various policies and procedures pertinent to the 

specific playing site. 

 

PIAA STATE TOURNAMENT 

The number of teams representing District XI in the PIAA State Tournament will be: 

 4A Boys= 1  3A Boys= 1  2A Boys= 2  1A Boys= 1 

 4A Girls= 1  3A Girls= 1  2A Girls= 1  1A Girls= 2 

 

PIAA SCHEDULE OF BASKETBALL EVENTS 

First Round  Tuesday, November 7, 2023  All classifications 

Quarterfinals  Saturday, November 11, 2023 All classifications 

Semifinals  Tuesday, November 14, 2023  All classifications 

Championships Friday, November 17, 2023/ Saturday, November 18, 2023 

 

 

 


